

## LiveLighter Meal and Activity Planner Survey Competition Terms and Conditions July 2015

### General

By entering the LiveLighter Meal and Activity Planner Survey Competition (Competition), you agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions. Information about how to enter forms part of these Terms and Conditions.

The Promoter of LiveLighter Meal and Activity Planner Survey Competition is the LiveLighter Program. The LiveLighter Program is managed by the National Heart Foundation of Australia ABN 98 008 419 761 in conjunction with Cancer Council Western Australia Inc ABN 15 190 821 561 under contract with the WA Department of Health.

### Prize

The prize: Four (4) x Large Fruit & Veg Boxes from Aussie Farmers Direct totalling \$156 (i.e. one month's supply). Total prize pool is twelve (12) Large Fruit & Veg Boxes to the value of \$39 each, totalling \$468. One prize of 4 x Large Fruit & Veg Boxes will be allocated to a winner in WA, one prize of 4 x Large Fruit & Veg Boxes will be allocated to a winner in VIC and one prize of 4 x Large Fruit & Veg Boxes will be allocated to a winner in ACT. If any prize is unavailable, the Promoter reserves the right to substitute another item for the prize, in its sole discretion, of equal or higher value. If the winner resides outside the Aussie Farmers Direct delivery zone, the prize will be substituted for a Rebel Sports voucher at equal or higher value. All prize values are correct at the time of printing. Prize is not transferable or redeemable for cash.

### Who can enter?

Competition is free and open to persons aged 18 years or more who reside in ACT, WA or VIC and submit a written response to the question, "Who or what in your life has inspired you to make a healthy change?" at the end of the LiveLighter Meal and Activity Planner July 2015 online survey. Employees and Volunteers of the Promoter and their immediate family members are eligible to enter.

## How to enter

The LiveLighter Meal and Activity Planner Survey Competition commences at 11:00am WST on Tuesday 7<sup>th</sup> July 2015 and entries close at midnight on Tuesday 14<sup>th</sup> July 2015. Entries received after that time on that date or not completed in accordance with these Terms and Conditions will not be eligible to win a prize.

This is a game of skill. Chance plays no part in determining the winners. Each entry will be individually judged, based on individual creative merit. Competition can be entered by completing the Meal and Activity Planner July 2015 online survey and then submitting a written answer to the question, "Who or what in your life has inspired you to make a healthy change" in 25 words or less. The Promoter will contact the winning entry via the supplied email address to obtain a nominated postal address for prize distribution. The prize will be sent to the nominated postal address of the winner. If you do not supply a nominated postal address within 5 working days, the prize will be re-awarded at the Promoter's discretion. Only one (1) entry per person is permitted.

You agree that the Promoter may, with your written consent, publish your entry in any form if you are judged to be a winner.

### Judging

Entries will be judged by LiveLighter on Wednesday 15<sup>th</sup> July 2015. The best entry, who submits an answer to the question, "Who or what in your life has inspired you to make a healthy change?" and supplies a valid postal address when contacted by the Promoter will receive the prize. Postal address must be provided to the Promoter within 5 working days of initial contact. Neither the Promoter nor any of their agencies are responsible for lost, late, damaged, misdirected, incomplete or ineligible entries. The Promoter's decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into. Any unclaimed or leftover prizes will be distributed at the Promoter's discretion.

If a prize is not claimed within five (5) working days of initial contact (by providing a valid postal address), prizes will be reallocated at the Promoter's discretion.



# **Notification**

Winners will be notified via the email address supplied when completing the LiveLighter Meal and Activity Planner Survey.

## **Privacy**

This Competition is conducted in accordance with the Promoter's Privacy Policy, which is available at: <a href="http://livelighter.com.au/privacy">http://livelighter.com.au/privacy</a>.